
ROAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 

INVITATION FOR BIDS 

 
( IF B  No:  1 , 50 0km /CE (BDL) / RM I X/2 02 4 / 01)  

 

1. The Chairman, Chief Engineer’s Procurement Committee of Badulla district, on behalf of 

the Road Development Authority (RDA), invites sealed bids from the eligible and qualified 

bidders for the project described below.:-  

2. : 

Contract No. Contract Name 

Engineer’s 

Estimate 

without 

Contingencies 

(Rs. Mn) 

Bid 

Security            

(Rs.Mn) 

Contract 

Duration 

(Days) 

RDA/SP/1,500km/CE(

BDL)/EE(BDL)/SUPP

LY/RMIX/2024/01 

Supplying of Grade 30 

(19mm) Ready-mix  

Concrete for Road 

Surfacing for 

Improvement  of 

Uduwara New Colony 

Cemetery Road (0+072 – 

0+672 km) 

7.13 0.15 91 

 

 

1. The works consist of Supplying of Grade 30 (19mm) Ready-mix Concrete for Road 

Surfacing including transport. 

 

 

2. Interested bidders may obtain further information from the following office and inspect 

the bidding document via www.rda.gov.lk  or calling 057-2222171/ 055-2222276 from 

15/07/2024 to 06/08/2024 

a. Chief Engineer (Badulla district), Road Development Authority, 

No.40,Dharmapala Mawatha, Bandarawela 

T: 057-2222171& fax: 057-2222171 

b. Executive Engineer (Badulla), Road Development Authority, Badulla 

T: 055-2222276. & fax: 055-2222276 

 

 

 

 

http://www.rda.gov.lk/


3. A complete set of Bidding Documents in English language shall be purchased by interested 

bidders on submission of a written application to the Provincial Director (Uva), Road 

Development Authority, No.40, Dharmapala Mawatha, Bandarawela or Chief Engineer 

(Badulla), Chief Engineer’s Office, Road Development Authority, Bandarawela from 

16/07/2024 until 05/08/2024 during 09:00 hrs to 15:00 hrs upon payment of a non-

refundable fee. 

Nonrefundable tender fee Rs 1,000.00 (excluding VAT and other taxes) for bidding 

document can be paid by depositing cash to the following account 

 
a. Account name  : Provincial Director (Uva), Road Development Authority 

b. Account number  : 2068132 

c. Bank Name  : Bank of Ceylon 

 

4. Bid shall be accompanied by a bid security for an amount given in the table. Bid Securities 

shall be valid up to  03/12/2024 

 

5. Bids shall be valid up to 05/11/2024.  

 

8. Bids mentioning the name on top left hand corner with separate envelopes shall be 

delivered in duplicate by registered post or hand to the Chairman, Chief Engineer’s 

Procurement Committee, Chief Engineer’s office, Road Development, Bandarawela on or 

before 14:00 hrs on 06/08/2024 late bids will be rejected. Bids will be opened soon after 

the closing, in the presence of the bidder’s representatives who choose to attend. 

The Chairman,  

Chief Engineer’s Procurement Committee of Badulla district 

Chief Engineer’s Office 

Road Development Authority,  

 Bandarawela 

 


